CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

P DAILY PROGRAM 07 MAR 2015
LN/ORD  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
/’Q A .
G 10000 m Walk - Men - Final
(f‘\ 10000 m Marche - Hommes - Finale
WJIR 38:46.40 hBURAYEYV Viktor 1982 RUS  MOSKVA 20 MAY 2000
AJR 42:06.00 hGHOULA Hatem 1973 TUN  TUNIS 01 MAY 1992
CR 45:31.13 AMROUCH Ali 1986 ALG  TUNIS 2005
07 MAR 2015 8:30
07/03/2015 8:30
1 5 FEKKOUN Mohammed ALG 44:51.90
2 57 MAHMOUD MOHAMED Mahmoud EGY
3 97 NIGUSE TESHOME Getamesay ETH 45:57.00 h
4 70 AMANUAL BIRATU Gemechu ETH 46:11.00 h
5 44 NADJIMOUDINE Ahmed Houma COM
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 | Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |
38:46.40h BURAYEVViktor 1982 RUS MOSKVA 20 MAY 2000 39:18.71 MATSUNAGADaisuke 1995 JPN KUMAGAYA 17 MAY 2014
38:54.75 KOWALSKYRalf 1962 GDRCOTTBUS 24 JUN 1981 39:51.59 GARCIADiego 1996  ESP EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
39:08.23 MATSUNAGADaisuke 1995 JPN TAMA 14 DEC 2013 40:02.07 YURIVILCAPaolo 1996  PER EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
39:28.45 RUZAVINAndrey 1986  RUS KAUNAS 23 JUL 2005 40:15.27 YAMASHITAYuga 1996  JPN EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
39:35.01 EMELYANOVStanislav 1990 RUSBYDGOSzCzZ 11 JUL 2008 40:22.48 MARKOVNikolay 1995 RUS EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
39:44.71 DE BENEDICTISGiovanni 1968 ITA BIRMINGHAM 07 AUG 1987 40:53.89 TSAMOUDAKISzaharias 1996  GRE EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
39:47.20 CHEN Ding 1992 CHNBYDGOSzCzZ 11 JUL 2008 40:40.31 ORTIZ Ricardo 1995 MEX EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
39:49.22 PEI Chuang 1981 CHN CHENGDU 08 SEP 2000 40:40.96 YAMANISHIToshikazu 1996 JPN ISAHAYA 21 OCT 2014
39:50.73 PEREZ Jefferson 1974  ECU WINNIPEG 15 JUL 1993 40:48.62 WANG Rui 1996  CHN EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
39:51.59 GARCIADiego 1996 ESP EUGENE 25 JUL 2014 40:49.71 LUIS DOCTORJose 1996  MEX EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
53);%3 4 x 100 Relay - Men - First Round
3 . -
4 4 x 100 Relais - Hommes - Premier Tour
WJR 38.66 UNITED STATES JUNIOR USA GROSSETO 18 JUL 2004
AJR 39.51 COTE D'IVOIRE Clv BOUAKE 22 JUL 1995
CR 39.51 COTE D'IVOIRE Clv BOUAKE 1995
HEAT 1 OF 2 07 MAR 2015 9:45
SERIE 1 DES 2 07/03/2015 9:45
3 KENYA KEN
132 MUTUNGA Stanley Kieti - 125 KIPROTICH Geofrey - 135 SAMPAO Alexander - 121 CHERUYOT Jockthon K.
4 SEYCHELLES SEY
199 SICOBO Dyland - 198 ROSELINE Jean Yves - 195 AZEMIA Ned - 196 HARRYBA Mohamed
5 NIGERIA NGR
160 ASHIEN Godwin - 166 IGUBE Thankgod - 169 ODUDURU Divine - 171 OLISAKWE Chukwudi - 172 PEKA Victor
6 THE GAMBIA GAM 39.93
115 CAMARA Ebrima - 113 FAYE Assan - 112 JOOF Alieu - 111 SONKO Alagie - 116 KEITA Tijan
7 ZIMBABWE

236 MATIYENGA Tinotenda - 231 NCUBE MAXEN K.N. - 237 MUNYAWARARA Tafadzwa - 232 HLAUGUYO Shingirai

HEAT 20F2 07 MAR 2015 9:55
SERIE 2 DES 2 07/03/2015 9:55
3 SOUTH AFRICA RSA
175 DE BRUIN Darren - 181 ROBBERTS Rivaldo - 173 COETZER Hanno - 178 LOMBAARD Larry
4 ZAMBIA
230 SIAME Sydney - 228 KASINDA Brian - 227 CHAMA Godfrey - 223 HAZEMBA Chidamba
5 COTE D'IVOIRE Clv 41.20
34 BOGUI Cedric Arnaud - 35 CISSE Gue Arthur - 36 KOFFI N'Dri Constant - 37 KRA Kouakou Ezekiel - 39 TCHAN BI
6 ETHIOPIA ETH
95 MOHAMMED Bediru - 65 ABDELA HASSEN Ahimed - 72 BIRHANU KASA Henok - 102 SOLOMON JINOLO Barnabas - 86 KEMAL
7 BOTSWANA BOT

28 SEKGOPI Thabiso - 20 BASIMA Vincent - 24 MOTHIBI Karabo - 27 SCOTCH Leungo

Qualification: First 3in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 | Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |

38.66 UNITED STATES JUNIOR USA GROSSETO 18 JUL 2004 38.70 UNITED STATES JUNIOR USA EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
38.97 JAMAICA JUNIOR JAM BARCELONA 14 JUL 2012 39.02 JAPAN JUNIOR JPN EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
39.01 JAPAN JUNIOR JPN BARCELONA 13 JUL 2012 39.12 JAMAICA JUNIOR JAM EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
39.05 GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. JUN GBR SANTIAGODE 22 OCT 2000 39.35 CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL JAM KINGSTON 29 MAR 2014
39.17 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO JUNI TTO KINGSTON 21 JUL 2002 39.51 PR OF CHINA JUNIOR CHN EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
39.25 GERMANY JUNIOR GER SCHWECHAT 28 AUG 1983 39.66 NIGERIA JUNIOR NGR EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
39.29 BRAZIL JUNIOR BRA BARCELONA 13 JUL 2012 39.72 JAMAICA COLLEGE JUNIOR JAM PHILADELPHIA 26 APR 2014
39.31 POLAND JUNIOR POL BARCELONA 13 JUL 2012 39.74 THAILAND JUNIOR THA TAIPEI CITY 14 JUN 2014
39.33 FRANCE JUNIOR FRA SANTIAGODE 22 OCT 2000 39.91 CHINESE TAIPEI JUNIOR TPE TAIPEI CITY 14 JUN 2014
39.34 AUSTRALIA JUNIOR AUS BARCELONA 13 JUL 2012 39.92 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO JUNI TTO EUGENE 26 JUL 2014

Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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LISTE DES COMPETITIONS DU JOUR 07 MAR 2015
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
Heptathlon - Women - Final
Heptathlon - Dames - Finale
WJIR 6542 KLUFT Carolina 1983 SWE MUNCHEN 10 AUG 2002
AJR 5868 ROBBESON Justine 1985 RSA GROSSETO 17 JUL 2004
CR 5366 SIMPSON Margaret 1981 GHA TUNIS 1999

08 MAR 2015 17:40
08/03/2015 17:40

1 355 EL GHALI Nezha MAR

2 387 OSINBANJO Temidayo NGR

3 432 MARC Celine MRI 3535

4 251 AINOUCHE Ania ALG 3835

5 394 DU TOIT Nienka RSA 4420

6 358 KILLOU Nahid MAR

7 369 KRUQUER Kaigtion NAM

[ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 I World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
6542 KLUFT carolina 1983 SWEMUNCHEN 10 AUG 2002 6231 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis 1995 CUB LA HABANA 22 FEB 2014
6465 THIELE Sibylle 1965 GDRSCHWECHAT 28 AUG 1983 6148 LAKE Morgan 1997  GBR EUGENE 23 JUL 2014
6436 BRAUN Sabine 1965 GER MANNHEIM 09 JUN 1984 6110 VISSER Nadine 1995 NED GoTtzIs 01 JUN 2014
6428 PISHTIKOVASvetla 1970 BUL SOFIA 18 JUN 1989 6018 WILLIAMSKendell 1995  USA ATHENS 12 APR 2014
6403 DIMITROVAEmilia 1967 BUL MOSKVA 07 JUL 1986 5846 LEFFLERCelina 1996 GERULM 25 MAY 2014
6298 THIAM Nafissatou 1994 BEL RIETI 19 JUL 2013 5795 STENLOFEmma 1996 SWETAMPERE 15 JUN 2014
6276 TURCHINSKAYALarisa 1965 RUSKYIV 21 JUN 1984 5740 KOLOKOLCHIKOVAElizaveta 1996 RUS ADLER 16 MAY 2014
6267 JOHNSON-THOMPSONKatarin 1993  GBR LONDON 04 AUG 2012 5701 LINDE Sofia 1995 SWEGOTZIS 01 JUN 2014
6231 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis 1995 CUB LA HABANA 22 FEB 2014 5621 GRAUVOGELLouisa 1996  GER EUGENE 23 JUL 2014
6227 CHERNOVATatyana 1988 RUS BEWING 19 AUG 2006 5594 ELLENWOODGeorgia 1995 CAN EUGENE 23 JUL 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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LN/ORD  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
~
T
% 100 m Hurdles - Heptahtlon
\ -
717 100 m Haies - Heptathlon
Heptathlon WJR 6542 KLUFT Carolina 1983 SWE  MUNCHEN 10 AUG 2002
Heptathlon AJR 5868 ROBBESON Justine 1985 RSA  GROSSETO 17 JUL 2004
Heptathlon CR 5366 SIMPSON Margaret 1981 GHA  TUNIS 1999
WJR 12.84 LOPEZ Aliuska 1969 ESP  ZAGREB 16 JUL 1987
AJR 13.23 OBIKA Hope 1970 NGR  PROVO 03 JUN 1989
CR 13.59 FAYE Gnima SEN  GAROUA 2003
07 MAR 2015 10:10
07/03/2015 10:10
2 394 DU TOIT Nienka RSA
3 358 KILLOU Nahid MAR
4 251 AINOUCHE Ania ALG
5 355 EL GHALI Nezha MAR
6 432 MARC Celine MRI
7 369 KRUQUER Kaigtion NAM
8 387 OSINBANJO Temidayo NGR
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
12.84 LOPEZ Aliuska 1969 ESP ZAGREB 16 JUL 1987 12.87 WILLIAMSKendell 1995  USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014
12.87 WILLIAMSKendell 1995  USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014 12.92 HALL Dior 1996  USA EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
12.88 KRASOVSKAOlena 1976  UKR VILLENEUVE-D 25 JUN 1995 12.99 VISSERNadine 1995  NED EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
12.89 TEJEDA Anay 1983  CUB PADOVA 01 SEP 2002 13.08 VAN CAUWEMBERGHESiliane 1996 BEL BRUXELLES 26 JUL 2014
12.91 CASTLINKristi 1988 USA GAINESVILLE 26 MAY 2007 13.13 MILLER Yasmin 1995  GBREUGENE 27 JUL 2014
12.92  SUN Hongwei 1979  CHN SHANGHAI 18 OCT 1997 13.23 WALLACESasha 1995 USA FAYETTEVILLE 31 MAY 2014
12.92 HALL Dior 1996  USA EUGENE 27 JUL 2014 13.26  ROMEROG nesis 1995  VEN EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
12.95 YOUNG Candy 1962  USA WALNUT 16 JUN 1979 13.29  MISSINNE Sarah 1995 BEL EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
12.95 SHEFFIELDCinnamon 1970  USA PROVO 03 JUN 1989 13.33  DUNCANAlexis 1998 USA GREENSBORO 14 JUN 2014
12.98 HARRISONQueen 1988  USA SACRAMENTO 08 JUN 2007 13.34 MCLAUGHLINSydney 1999  USA GREENSBORO 14 JUN 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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LISTE DES COMPETITIONS DU JOUR 07 MAR 2015

SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.

5000 m Walk - Women - Final
5000 m Marche - Dames - Finale

AJR 22:12.90 hTRABELSI Chaima 1982 TUN RADES 19 JUN 2010
CR 22:59.19 ESHETU Shefrave 1975 ETH GABORONE 2011
07 MAR 2015 10:20
07/03/2015 10:20
1 426 NASRI Chahinez TUN 22:37.00 h
2 253 BOUMAZA Tinhinane ALG 26:02.53
3 286 ZIRHOM MOHAMED Amira EGY
4 298 BELETEW MITIKU Yehualeye ETH 24:01.00 h
5 302 DEJENE NEGATU Ayalnesh ETH 24:09.00 h
6 252 BOUHRAOUA Zina ALG 25:57.99
7 391 DE WINNAAR Udelle RSA 54:50.00 h
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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LN/ORD  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
A High Jump - Heptathlon
Saut en hauteur - Heptathlon
Heptathlon WJR 6542 KLUFT Carolina 1983 SWE  MUNCHEN 10 AUG 2002
Heptathlon AJR 5868 ROBBESON Justine 1985 RSA  GROSSETO 17 JUL 2004
Heptathlon CR 5366 SIMPSON Margaret 1981 GHA  TUNIS 1999
WJR 2.01 TURCHAK Olga 1967 KAZ MOSKVA 07 JUL 1986
AJR 1.94 CLOETHE Hestrie 1978 RSA  TATRA 22 JUL 1997
CR 1.90 STROBECK Hestrie 1978 RSA  IBADAN 1997
07 MAR 2015 10:45
07/03/2015 10:45
1 432 MARC Celine MRI
2 358 KILLOU Nahid MAR
3 394 DU TOIT Nienka RSA
4 251 AINOUCHE Ania ALG
5 387 OSINBANJO Temidayo NGR
6 355 EL GHALI Nezha MAR
7 369 KRUQUER Kaiqgtion NAM
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
2.01 TURCHAKOIga 1967 KAZ MOSKVA 07 JUL 1986 1.94 PATTERSONEleanor 1996 AUS GOLD COAST 13 JUL 2014
2.01 BALCK Heike 1970  GERKARL-MARX-ST 18 JUN 1989 1.94 LAKE Morgan 1997 GBREUGENE 22 JUL 2014
2.00 KOSTADINOVAStefka 1965 BUL SOFIA 25 AUG 1984 1.92 GERASHCHENKOIyna 1995  UKR ATHINA 28 MAY 2014
2.00 ASTAFEIlAlina 1969  GER SUDBURY 29 JUL 1988 1.91 HRUBA Michaela 1998 CZE EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
1.98 COSTASsilvia 1964  CUB EDMONTON 11 JUL 1983 1.90 CUNNINGHAMvashti 1998  USA LAS VEGAS 17 MAY 2014
1.98 YELESINAYelena 1970 RUS NYIREGYHAZA 13 AUG 1988 1.90 ILIEVA Irina 1995  RUS MOSKVA 29 MAY 2014
1.97 ISAEVA-LESEVAsyetlana 1967 BUL SOFIA 25 MAY 1986 1.89 JOYE Hannah 1996 AUS GOLD COAST 28 JUN 2014
1.96 GALE-WEAVERSCharmaine 1964 ~RSA BLOEMFONTEIN 04 APR 1981 1.89 LEVCHENKOYuliya 1997  UKR NANJING 24 AUG 2014
1.96 KUPTSOVAMarina 1981 RUS TULA 26 JUL 2000 1.88 WANGLin 1995  CHN TAIPEI CITY 13 JUN 2014
1.96 VLASICBlanka 1983 CROKINGSTON 20 JUL 2002 1.88 MCCOY Rachel 1995 USA EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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LISTE DES COMPETITIONS DU JOUR 07 MAR 2015

LN/ORD  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
_— .
ﬁ/\?/ 200 m - Men - First Round
200 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJR 19.93 BOLT Usain 1986 JAM  DEVONSHIRE 11 APR 2004

AJR 20.16 DEMPERS Riaan 1977 RSA  GERMISTON 07 APR 1995

CR 20.76 MEITE Ibrahim 1976 CIV BOUAKE 1995
H[EAT 10F 4 07 MAR 2015 10:55
SERIE 1 DES 4 07/03/2015 10:55

2 212 ELTAIB Haroun SuD

3 218 MZAMO Mngomezulu swz 21.66

4 137 BENANDRO Sylvain MAD 21.40

5 201 ABDIZIZ SALAD Sharmaarke SOM

6 232 HLAUGUYO Shingirai ZIM

7 35 CISSE Gue Arthur CIv 21.92

8 28 SEKGOPI Thabiso BOT 21.12
H[EAT 20F4 07 MAR 2015 11:02
SERIE 2 DES 4 07/03/2015 11:02

2 199 SICOBO Dyland SEY

3 223 HAZEMBA Chidamba ZAM

4 32 AFOUMBA Gilles Anthony CGO 21.24 h

5 64 ABABU FELEKE Gezachew ETH 21.30

6 155 TRAORE' Sekou MLI 21.70

7 111 SONKO Alagie GAM 21.88

8 172 PEKA Victor NGR
H[EAT 30F4 07 MAR 2015 11:09
SERIE 3 DES 4 07/03/2015 11:09

2 72 BIRHANU KASA Henok ETH 21.04

3 39 TCHAN BI Chan Aurel CIv 21.64

4 226 EKAJU Sam UGA

5 125 KIPROTICH Geofrey KEN

6 40 ENGOULOUM Clement CMR 22.44

7 202 ALI OSMAN Abdullahi SOM

8 215 SULIMAN Haistham SUD 21.45
H[EAT 40F4 07 MAR 2015 11:16
SERIE 4 DES 4 07/03/2015 11:16

1 175 DE BRUIN Darren RSA

2 169 ODUDURU Divine NGR

3 15 CASSEQUE Antonio ANG

4 113 FAYE Assan GAM 21.90

5 190 FAYE Abdoulaye SEN 21.68

6 236 MATIYENGA Tinotenda ZIM 21.38

7 230 SIAME Sydney ZAM 21.15

8 198 ROSELINE Jean Yves SEY

Qualification: First 3in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015

BOLT Usain
GULIYEV Ramil
DANIEL Lorenzo
MARTINRoy
HILL Tyreek
DEMPERSRiaan
DIX walter
EVANSDwayne
TIMPSON Michael
DELOACHJoe

1986
1990
1966
1966
1994
1977
1986
1958
1967
1967

Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015
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JAM DEVONSHIRE
TUR BEOGRAD
USA STARKVILLE
USA AUSTIN

USA ORLANDO
RSA GERMISTON
USA SACRAMENTO
USA EUGENE

USA STATE COLLEG
USA LOS ANGELES

11 APR 2004
10 JUL 2009
18 MAY 1985
11 MAY 1985
26 MAY 2012
07 APR 1995
09 JUN 2005
22 JUN 1976
16 MAY 1986
08 JUN 1985

ethio telecom”
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Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |

HUGHES zharnel
FRIDAY Trentavis
MINZIE Jevaughn
SOMERS Thomas
O'HARAMichael
MENA Reynier
WILLIAMSKendal
MANLEY Martin
BROMELL Trayvon
KIRYU Yoshihide

1995
1995
1995
1997
1996
1996
1995
1997
1995
1995

AIA KINGSTON 27 MAR 2014
USA KERNERSVILLE 31 MAY 2014
JAM KINGSTON 27 MAR 2014
GBR EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
JAM EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
CUB XALAPA 26 NOV 2014
USA ORLANDO 24 MAY 2014
JAM KINGSTON 27 MAR 2014
USA wACO 19 APR 2014

JPN KUMAGAYA 07 SEP 2014

PRG /2
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CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

s DAILY PROGRAM 07 MAR 2015
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
. .
Hammer Throw - Women - Final
2L Lancer du marteau - Dames - Finale
WJIR 73.24 ZHANG Wenxiu 1986 CHN CHANGSHA 24 JUN 2005
AJR 58.86 ADEOYE Suzaan NGR ABUJA 14 OCT 2003
CR 59.94 TAHA Rana 1992 EGY GABORONE 2011
07 MAR 2015 17:00
07/03/2015 17:00
1 292 ACHRAM HAFEZ Fatma EGY
2 351 ADI Samira MAR 45.45
3 396 GREYLING Stefanie RSA 55.92
4 431 ARMANDA Melissa MRI 49.26
5 288 MOHAMED MOSTAFA Israa EGY
6 399 JANSE VAN VUUREN Letitia RSA 48.98
[ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
73.24 ZHANG Wenxiu 1986 CHN CHANGSHA 24 JUN 2005 68.43 SHAMOTINAAIlona 1995 UKRKYIV 13 JUN 2014
71.71 SKOLIMOWSKAKamila 1982 POL MELBOURNE 09 SEP 2001 67.32 GYURATZReka 1996 HUN BUDAPEST 22 FEB 2014
70.62 TAVERNIERAIlexandra 1993 FRA BARCELONA 14 JUL 2012 65.34 KOROSIDOUlliana 1995 GRE THESSALONIKI 07 JUN 2014
70.39 SMALIACHKOVAMaryia 1985 BLR MINSK 26 JUN 2004 64.79 BACSKAYZsofia 1997 HUN VESZPREM 08 JUN 2014
69.73 ZOLOTUKHINANataliya 1985 UKR KYIV 24 JUL 2004 63.94 FURMANEKKatarzyna 1996 POL TORUN 18 JUN 2014
69.63 PERIE Bianca 1990 ROUBUCURESTI 16 AUG 2009 63.67 LLANO Beatrice Nedberge 1997 NOREUGENE 22 JUL 2014
68.74 THONDIKEArasay 1986 CUB LA HABANA 20 MAY 2005 63.30 CIOFANIAudrey 1996 FRA EUGENE 23 JUL 2014
68.50 HRASNOVAMartina 1983 SVK KLADNO 16 JUN 2001 61.97 PETERSSONMarinda 1995 SWEEUGENE 22 JUL 2014
68.49 BULGAKOVAAnna 1988 RUS SOCHI 26 MAY 2007 61.77 REED Kimberley 1995 GBR BEDFORD 03 MAY 2014
68.43 SHAMOTINAAl'ona 1995 UKR KYIV 13 JUN 2014 61.63 STERCKENDRIESVvanessa 1995 BEL EUGENE 23 JUL 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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;Zf,\ Pole Vault - Men - Final
/ Saut a la perche - Hommes - Finale
WJIR 5.80 TARASOV Maksim 1970 RUS BRYANSK 14 JUL 1989
AJR 5.46 BRITS Okkert 1973 RSA PAARL 26 DEC 1992
CR 5.30 CHEYNE Rahme 1991 RSA BAMBOUS 2009

07 MAR 2015 17:00
07/03/2015 17:00

1 151 ENAHORO ltuah NGR
2 139 AISSAOUI Marouane MAR
3 222 MEJRI Seifeddine TUN 4.80
4 62 MOHAMED RAMADAN Moustafa EGY
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 | Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |
5.80 TARASOVMaksim 1970  RUS BRYANSK 14 JUL 1989 5.55 CHAPELLEAxel 1995 FRA EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
5.80 HOLZDEPPERaphael Marcel ~ 1989 GERBIBERACHAN 28 JUN 2008 5.50 KOTOV Daniil 1995 RUS EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
5.75 FILIPPIDISKonstadinos 1986 GREIZMIR 18 AUG 2005 5.50 ZERNIKEL Oleg 1995 GER EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
5.72 IRWIN Andrew 1993 USA BATON ROUGE 13 MAY 2012 5.50 KING Devin 1996 USA EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
5.71 JOHNSONLawrence 1974  USA KNOXVILLE 12 JUN 1993 5.45 KOBELEV Leonid 1995 RUS EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
5.71 CHIARAVIGLIOGerman 1987 ARG BENING 19 AUG 2006 5.45 HUANG Bokai 1996  CHN EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
5.71 BARBERShawnacy 1994  CAN AUSTIN 29 MAR 2013 5.40 BRAY Brandon 1997  USA AUSTIN 10 MAY 2014
5.70 CHISTIAKOVviktor 1975 RUSLEPPAVIRTA 07 JUN 1994 5.40 COPPELL Harry 1996  GBR MANNHEIM 06 JUL 2014
5.70 KUPTSOVArtem 1984 RUS TULA 07 JUN 2003 5.40 HICKING Jack 1995  AUS EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
5.65 GATAULLINRadion 1965 RUS DONETSK 08 SEP 1984 5.35 DUVIODylan 1995 USA AUSTIN 03 MAY 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
Data processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be (Printed at 06/03/2015 at 20:31)
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LISTE DES COMPETITIONS DU JOUR 07 MAR 2015
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
{7‘/:; 400 m Hurdles - Women - First Round
717 400 m Haies - Dames - Premier Tour
WJR 54.40 WANG Xing NANJING 21 OCT 2005
AJR 56.09 ADOMOSU Ajoke SACRAMENTO 09 JUN 2006
CR 58.48 OGOEGBUNAM Amaka BAMBOUS 2009
HEAT 1 OF 2 07 MAR 2015 17:05
SERIE 1 DES 2 07/03/2015 17:05
3 375 AKPOFA Daisy NGR
4 355 EL GHALINezha MAR 1:01.00
5 303 DEMELASH Eleni ETH 1:01.54 h
6 424 OSMAN Safa SUD 1:00.75
HEAT 2 OF 2 07 MAR 2015 17:12
SERIE 2 DES 2 07/03/2015 17:12
2 402 MAGERMAN Gizelle RSA 57.91
3 268 FOFANA Rokia BUR 1:02.40
4 287 HASSAN MAHMOUD Nourin EGY
5 385 NATHANIEL Glory NGR
6 313 KEBEDE ADUGNA Tigist ETH 1:01.34 h

Qualification: First 3in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

54.40
54.58
54.70
54.93
55.07
55.11
56.15
55.20
55.20
55.22

World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015

WANG Xing
TRACEY Ristananna
DEMUS Lashinda

LI Rui

LITTLE Shamier
SPENCERKaliese
HUANG Xiaoxiao
MAXIE Leslie
PITTMANJana
WILLIAMS Tiffany

1986
1992
1983
1979
1995
1987
1983
1967
1982
1983

Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015
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CHN NANJING
JAM KINGSTON
USA KINGSTON
CHN SHANGHAI
USA EUGENE
JAM BEIJING
CHN GUANGZHOU
USA SAN JOSE

21 OCT 2005
24 JUN 2011
19 JUL 2002
22 OCT 1997
13 JUN 2014
17 AUG 2006
22 NOV 2001
09 JUN 1984

AUS PIETERSBURG 18 MAR 2000
USA BATON ROUGE 31 MAY 2002

World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015

55.07 LITTLE Shamier

55.63 MCLAUGHLINSydney
56.16 RICHARDSShona

56.22 MILLER Jade

56.54a HECHAVARRIAZurian
57.42 ABDUL-RASHIDMariam

57.44 HUANGYan
57.48 THI LANQuach
57.58 BELLE Tia-Adana
57.69 MEDJID Joan

1995
1999
1995
1995
1995
1997
1996
1995
1996
1995

USA EUGENE

USA EUGENE

GBR EUGENE

USA EUGENE

CUB CIUDAD DE ME
CAN EUGENE

CHN suzHou

VIE NAM DINH
BAR ALLENDALE

13 JUN 2014
06 JUL 2014
26 JUL 2014
26 JUL 2014
16 AUG 2014
26 JUL 2014
10 OCT 2014
09 DEC 2014
24 MAY 2014

FRA OORDEGEM-LED 31 MAY 2014
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CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

CAA
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/IORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
g/{?/ 200 m - Women - First Round
200 m - Dames - Premier Tour

WJR 22.11 FELIX Allyson 1985 USA  CIUDAD DE ME 03 MAY 2003

AJR 22.52 ONYALI OMAGBENI Mary 1968 NGR ROME 03 SEP 1987

CR 23.40 ATANGANA Delphine 1984 CMR  GAROUA 2003
HEAT 10F2 07 MAR 2015 17:20
SERIE 1 DES 2 07/03/2015 17:20

1 274 TOTI Suzanne De Sienne CIv

2 337 MANIANG Mariama GAM 25.15

3 376 ALPHONSUS Aniekeme NGR

4 271 MOHAMED ASW Basant EGY

5 418 NIOZE Dianne SEY

6 428 BANURA Maureen UGA 24.68

7 327 TAMANGNU YUMA Tegest ETH 24.30

8 393 DU PLOOY Simone RSA 24.46
HEAT 20F2 07 MAR 2015 17:27
SERIE 2 DES 2 07/03/2015 17:27

1 425 THESUNI Rose Seif TAN

2 366 SACKO Fatoumata MLI 25.09

3 349 THOMAS Maureen Nyatichi KEN

4 338 SANNEH Fatou GAM 25.25

5 397 HAUPT Robyn RSA 24.44

6 272 KONE Maboundou CIv 25.10

7 384 |IDAMADUDU Praise NGR

8 322 SEFA SURAJ Neima ETH 24.64 h

Qualification: First 3in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 |

22.11 FELIXAllyson 1985 USA CIUDAD DE ME 03 MAY 2003 11.45 WHITNEY Kaylin
22.19 BOCHINANatalya 1962 RUS MOSKVA 30 JUL 1980 22.49 ASHER-SMITHDina
22.37 RIEGER-GUNTHERSabine 1963 GERCOTTBUS 26 JUN 1982 22.61 BROWN Brittany
22.42 WALTHERGesine 1962 GER POTSDAM 29 AUG 1981 22.95 WASHINGTONAriana
22.43 KNIGHT Bianca 1989 USA NEW YORK CIT 31 MAY 2008 22.96 MARTINJada

22.45 BREUERGrit 1972 GERKOLN 08 SEP 1991 23.02 WIMBLEY Shakima
22.45 MILLER Shaunae 1994 BAH FREEPORT 22 JUN 2013 23.12 BROWN Aaliyah
22.49 WHITNEY Kaylin 1998 USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014 23.12 HILL Candace

22,51 KRABBEKatrin 1969 GERBERLIN 13 SEP 1988 23.15 BAISDENKendall
22.52 ONYALI-OMAGBEMIMary 1968 NGRROMA 03 SEP 1987 23.16 TENORIOAngela

Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015
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1998
1995
1995
1996
1995
1995
1995
1999
1995
1996

World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |

USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014
GBR ZURICH 14 AUG 2014
USA FAYETTEVILLE 31 MAY 2014
USA cLovis 07 JUN 2014
USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014
USA CHAPEL HILL 19 APR 2014
USA LEXINGTON 18 MAY 2014
USA ROCK HILL 06 JUL 2014
USA LUBBOCK 17 MAY 2014
ECU EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships p
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
— g
ﬁ/\?/ 200 m - Men - Semifinal
200 m - Hommes - Demi-finale
WJIR 19.93 BOLT Usain 1986 JAM DEVONSHIRE 11 APR 2004
AJR 20.16 DEMPERS Riaan 1977 RSA GERMISTON 07 APR 1995
CR 20.76 MEITE Ibrahim 1976 Clv BOUAKE 1995
SEMIFINAL 1 07 MAR 2015 17:35
DEMI FINALE 1 07/03/2015 17:35
SEMIFINAL 2 07 MAR 2015 17:45
DEMI FINALE 2 07/03/2015 17:45
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 | Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |
19.93 BOLT Usain 1986 JAM DEVONSHIRE 11 APR 2004 20.32 HUGHES zharnel 1995 AIA KINGSTON 27 MAR 2014
20.04 GULIYEV Ramil 1990 TUR BEOGRAD 10 JUL 2009 20.33 FRIDAY Trentavis 1995  USA KERNERSVILLE 31 MAY 2014
20.07 DANIEL Lorenzo 1966 USA STARKVILLE 18 MAY 1985 20.37 MINZIE Jevaughn 1995  JAM KINGSTON 27 MAR 2014
20.13 MARTINRoy 1966 USA AUSTIN 11 MAY 1985 20.37 SOMERSThomas 1997 GBREUGENE 24 JUL 2014
20.14 HILL Tyreek 1994  USA ORLANDO 26 MAY 2012 20.45 O'HARAMichael 1996  JAM EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
20.16 DEMPERSRiaan 1977 RSA GERMISTON 07 APR 1995 20.50 MENA Reynier 1996 CUB XALAPA 26 NOV 2014
20.18 DIX walter 1986 USA SACRAMENTO 09 JUN 2005 20.55 WILLIAMSKendal 1995 USA ORLANDO 24 MAY 2014
20.22 EVANSDwayne 1958  USA EUGENE 22 JUN 1976 20.57 MANLEY Martin 1997  JAM KINGSTON 27 MAR 2014
20.23 TIMPSON Michael 1967 USA STATE COLLEG 16 MAY 1986 20.59 BROMELL Trayvon 1995 USA WACO 19 APR 2014
20.24 DELOACHJoe 1967 USA LOS ANGELES 08 JUN 1985 20.59 KIRYU Yoshihide 1995  JPN KUMAGAYA 07 SEP 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships p
e DAILY PROGRAM 07 MAR 2015
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
i
#\ Shot Put - Heptathlon
-~ Lancer du poids - Heptathlon
Heptathlon WJR 6542 KLUFT Carolina 1983 SWE MUNCHEN 10 AUG 2002
Heptathlon AJR 5868 ROBBESON Justine 1985 RSA GROSSETO 17 JUL 2004
Heptathlon CR 5366 SIMPSON Margaret 1981 GHA TUNIS 1999
WJR 20.54 KUMBERNUSS Astrid 1970 GER ORIMATTILA 01 JUL 1989
AJR 16.95 DU TOIT Simone 1988 RSA BEIJING 15 AUG 2006
CR 16.93 KNOETZE Marli 1978 RSA TUNIS 2005
07 MAR 2015 17:45
07/03/2015 17:45
1 387 OSINBANJO Temidayo NGR
2 251 AINOUCHE Ania ALG
3 358 KILLOU Nahid MAR
4 394 DU TOIT Nienka RSA
5 369 KRUQUER Kaiqtion NAM
6 432 MARC Celine MRI
7 355 EL GHALI Nezha MAR
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
20.54 KUMBERNUSSAstrid 1970 GER ORIMATTILA 01 JUL 1989 18.08 GUO Tiangian 1995 CHN JINAN 13 JUL 2014
20.24 KRIEGER Heidi 1965 GDRsSPLIT 30 APR 1984 17.93 DERELIEmel 1996 TUR 1ZMIR 04 JUN 2014
20.23 WYLUDDAIIke 1969 GERKARL-MARX-ST 16 JUL 1988 17.28 SAUNDERSRaven 1996 USA COLUMBIA 12 APR 2014
20.12 BRIESENICKIllona 1956 GDRERFURT 23 AUG 1975 17.21 VIART saily 1995 CUB XALAPA 27 NOV 2014
20.02 CHENG Xiaoyan 1975 CHN BENING 05 JUN 1994 16.94 BUGAKOVAAlena 1997 RUS MOSKVA 17 JUL 2014
19.90 STORP Stephanie 1968 GER HAMBURG 16 AUG 1987 19.68 PETE Aaliyah 1995 USA FAYETTEVILLE 29 MAY 2014
19.63 WANG Yawen 1973 CHN SHIJIAZHUANG 25 APR 1992 16.51 OTAMENDIYiliena 1996 CUB LA HABANA 07 MAR 2014
19.57 HAUPT-HAMMERGrtit 1966 GER GERA 07 JUL 1984 16.50 XU Jiaqi 1995 CHN TAIPEI CITY 12 JUN 2014
19.48 WITTICHInes 1969 GERLEIPZIG 29 JUL 1987 16.46 PIIRIMAEKatlin 1995 EST TALLINN 16 MAY 2014
19.46 GONG Lijiao 1989 CHN BENING 16 AUG 2008 16.39 SCARVELISstamatia 1995 USA GOLETA 01 MAY 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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CAA 12th African Junior
Athletics Championships

> CAA
et DAILY PROGRAM 07 MAR 2015
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
- High Jump - Women - Final
Saut en hauteur - Dames - Finale
WJIR 2.01 TURCHAK Olga 1967 KAZ  MOSKVA 07 JUL 1986
AJR 1.94 CLOETHE Hestrie 1978 RSA TATRA 22 JUL 1997
CR 1.90 STROBECK Hestrie 1978 RSA IBADAN 1997
07 MAR 2015 17:55
07/03/2015 17:55
1 350 EL ALAOUI Fatima Zahra MAR
2 415 ALMAZE Sami SEY 1.60
3 365 BAHAminata MLI 1.55
4 398 HIGGINS Marlize RSA 1.75
5 332 UCHAN UKELO Kut ETH 1.76
6 362 SIBA Ghizlane MAR 1.83
7 282 HAMOY KAMAL Reham EGY
8 304 DIBOW UBANG Ariyat ETH 1.78
9 392 DUPLESSIS Julia RSA 1.76
10 275 SOUREYA Mahama CMR 1.57
11 379 ANIGBATA Grace NGR
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 \ World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
2.01 TURCHAKOIga 1967 KAZ MOSKVA 07 JUL 1986 1.94 PATTERSONEIleanor 1996 AUS GOLD COAST 13 JUL 2014
2.01 BALCKHeike 1970 GER KARL-MARX-ST 18 JUN 1989 1.94 LAKEMorgan 1997 GBREUGENE 22 JUL 2014
2.00 KOSTADINOVAStefka 1965 BUL SOFIA 25 AUG 1984 1.92 GERASHCHENKOIryna 1995 UKR ATHINA 28 MAY 2014
2.00 ASTAFEIlAlina 1969 GER SUDBURY 29 JUL 1988 1.91 HRUBA Michaela 1998 CZE EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
1.98 COSTASilvia 1964 CUB EDMONTON 11 JUL 1983 1.90 CUNNINGHAMvashti 1998 USA LAS VEGAS 17 MAY 2014
1.98 YELESINAYelena 1970 RUS NYIREGYHAZA 13 AUG 1988 1.90 ILIEVAIrina 1995 RUS MOSKVA 29 MAY 2014
1.97 |ISAEVA-LESEVASvetlana 1967 BUL SOFIA 25 MAY 1986 1.89 JOYE Hannah 1996 AUS GOLD COAST 28 JUN 2014
1.96 GALE-WEAVERSCharmaine 1964 RSA BLOEMFONTEIN 04 APR 1981 1.89 LEVCHENKOYuliya 1997 UKR NANJING 24 AUG 2014
1.96 KUPTSOVAMarina 1981 RUS TULA 26 JUL 2000 1.88 WANGLIin 1995 CHN TAIPEI CITY 13 JUN 2014
1.96 VLASICBIanka 1983 CROKINGSTON 20 JUL 2002 1.88 MCCOY Rachel 1995 USA EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships ~
4 CAA
ﬂlywm\r—w
o DAILY PROGRAM 07 MAR 2015
LISTE DES COMPETITIONS DU JOUR 07 MAR 2015
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
é@Q Triple Jump - Men - Final
Triple Saut - Hommes - Finale
WJR 17.50 MAI Volker 1966 GER ERFURT 23 JUN 1985
AJR 16.96 MOKOENA Godfrey Kotso 1985 RSA BLOEMFONTEIN 02 APR 2004
CR 15.84 EL MEHD Kabbachi 1992 MAR GABORONE 2011

07 MAR 2015 17:55
07/03/2015 17:55

1 54 ASHRAF Mohamed EGY

2 66 ABEBE MOKONEN Mesfin ETH 15.10

3 121 CHERUYOT Jockthon K. KEN

4 53 ABDELHAMID ALI Hesham EGY

5 78 BEFEKADU BARAK Solomon ETH 15.11

6 146 KHOUA Mohcine MAR 17.10

7 233 MADA Brian ZIM 15.65

8 139 AISSAOUI Marouane MAR 14.25

9 10 SEBBAT Haithem ALG 15.32

\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 | Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |
17.50 MAIVolker 1966  GER ERFURT 23 JUN 1985 17.24 MARTINEZLazaro 1997  CUB LA HABANA 01 FEB 2014
17.42 MARKOVKhristo 1965 BUL SOFIA 19 MAY 1984 16.55 HESS Max 1996 GER EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
17.40 PEREZ DUENASPedro 1952 CUB CALI 05 AUG 1971 16.47 DE SAMateus 1995 BRA EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
17.40 REVE Emesto 1992  CUB LA HABANA 10 JUN 2011 16.38 DIAZ Andy 1995 CUB EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
17.31 GIRAT Arnie David 1984 CUB PARIS SAINT- 23 AUG 2003 16.33 VAN ASSENMiguel 1997 SUR FORT-DE-FRAN 19 APR 2014
17.29 BECKFORDJames 1975  JAM TEMPE 02 APR 1994 16.32 FANG Yaoging 1996  CHN TAIPEI CITY 15 JUN 2014
17.27 URRUTIAAliecer 1974 CUB ARTEMISA 23 APR 1993 16.29 AGHASYANLevon 1995 ARMARTASHAT 25 MAY 2014
17.24 MARTINEZLazaro 1997  CUB LA HABANA 01 FEB 2014 16.28 YAMAMOTORyoma 1995 JPN KUMAGAYA 05 SEP 2014
17.23 QUESADAYoelbi 1973  CUB LA HABANA 13 MAY 1992 16.26 WU Lianglin 1995  CHN LISHUI 22 JUN 2014
17.23  GU Junjie 1985  CHN HEFEI 26 SEP 2004 16.21 TAKAHASHIvugo 1996 JPN NAGOYA 04 OCT 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships p
CAA
LN/ORD  BIB  SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLRIORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
/‘“\7 .
H= 110 m Hurdles - Men - First Round
717 110 m Haies - Hommes - Premier Tour
WJIR 12.99 BELOCIAN Wilhem 1995 FRA  EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
AJR 13.38 ZAZA Welington 1995 LBR  EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
CR 13.98 SMIT Loum 1988 RSA  OUAGADOUGOU 2007
HEAT 10F2 07 MAR 2015 18:00
SERIE 1 DES 2 07/03/2015 18:00
2 181 ROBBERTS Rivaldo RSA 13.97
3 90 MASRESHA Amre Henok ETH 14.10
4 161 ATUMA Ifeanyichukwu NGR
5 163 BASHIRU Abdullahi NGR
6 62 MOHAMED RAMADAN Moustafa EGY
HEAT 20F 2 07 MAR 2015 18:07
SERIE 2 DES 2 07/03/2015 18:07
2 58 TAREK SALEH Omar EGY
3 77 ESHETU Haileyesus ETH 14.00
4 3  BOUANANI Amine ALG 14.19
5 173 COETZER Hanno RSA
6 47 MAKAVA TINOTENDA Elvis ZIM
Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 | Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |
12.99 BELOCIANwilhem 1995 FRA EUGENE 24 JUL 2014 12.99 BELOCIANwilhem 1995 FRA EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
13.06 MASONTyler 1995 JAM EUGENE 24 JUL 2014 13.06 MASONTyler 1995 JAM EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
13.08 DAVIS llwayne C. 1991 TTO PORT OF SPAI 31 JUL 2009 13.17 OMOREGIEDavid 1995 GBR BEDFORD 22 JUN 2014
13.14 LOVETT Eddie 1992 ISV MIRAMAR 23 JUL 2011 13.33 KANAITaioh 1995 JPN TAIPEI CITY 14 JUN 2014
13.17 OMOREGIEDavid 1995 GBR BEDFORD 22 JUN 2014 13.37 ANDERSONNick 1995 USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014
13.18 O'FARRILLYordan L. 1993 CUB BARCELONA 12 JUL 2012 13.38 ZAZAWwelington 1995 LBR EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
13.23 NOGA Artur 1988 POL BENING 20 AUG 2006 13.40 MOORE saiah 1996 USA GREENSBORO 14 JUN 2014
13.24 SMITHRoy 1992 USA MIRAMAR 23 JUL 2011 13.40 SeDeCIASBenjamin 1995 FRA MANNHEIM 05 JUL 2014
13.24 MCLEOD Omar 1994  JAM KINGSTON 16 MAR 2013 13.42 VILTZ Theophile 1996 USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014
13.25 BLAKEArthur 1966 USA WINTER PARK 11 MAY 1984 13.46 ELGER Patrick 1996 GER MANNHEIM 05 JUL 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships p
LN/ORD  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/IORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
—a
@ Javelin Throw - Men - Final
P Lancer du javelot - Hommes - Finale
WJIR 84.69 SIRMAIS Zigismunds 1992 LAT  BAUSKA 22 JUN 2011
AJR 80.03 RAUTENBACH Lohan 1986 RSA  DURBAN 16 APR 2005
CR 77.45 HIIMAN Wiilie RSA  REDUIT 2001
07 MAR 2015 18:15
07/03/2015 18:15
1 151 ENAHORO ltuah NGR
2 16 TRIGO Esmeraldino ANG 49.54
3 98 OKELLO OJULU Othow ETH 64.69
4 31 TSAPO Pako BOT 53.46
5 179 LOUBSER Leon RSA 66.20
6 59 SHERIF KHALIL Bahaa EGY
7 101 SHITIKA ALIYO Shiferaw ETH 61.71
[ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |
84.69 SIRMAISZigismunds 1992 LAT BAUSKA 22 JUN 2011 77.28 GUDMUNDSSONSindri Hrafn 1995 ISL HAFNARFJORDU 12 JUL 2014
84.58 WALCOTTKeshorn 1993 TTO LONDON 11 AUG 2012 77.26 CAKSSGatis 1995 LAT VENTSPILS 27 SEP 2014
83.87 THORKILDSENAndreas 1982 NORBERGEN 07 JUN 2001 75.38 MUHAR Matija 1996 SLO spLIT 10 MAY 2014
83.55 IVANOV Aleksandr 1982 RUS TULA 14 JUL 2001 74.46 MARDAREAndrian 1995 MDAEUGENE 25 JUL 2014
83.07 OOSTHUIZENJohn Robert 1987 RSA BENING 19 AUG 2006 74.26 KRIEL Pieter 1995 RSA STELLENBOSCH 05 APR 2014
82.52 HAATAINENHarri 1978 FIN LEPPAVIRTA 25 MAY 1996 74.21 DUCHATEAUJarne 1996 BEL VINEUIL 11 OCT 2014
82.52 WOSCHLERTIll 1991 GER MONCTON 23 JUL 2010 74.20 MORIshu 1996 JPN sAlJO 04 MAY 2014
81.95 VADLEJCHJakub 1990 CZE DOMAZLICE 26 SEP 2009 74.01 LITZELL Simon 1997 SWEUMEA 03 AUG 2014
81.80 VOYNOV sergey 1977  UZB TASHKENT 06 JUN 1996 73.73 RIVASZ-TOTHNorbert 1996 HUN DEBRECEN 30 AUG 2014
80.94 PARVIAINENAKi 1974 FIN JYVASKYLA 05 JUL 1992 73.66 RUSU Raul Stefan 1995 ROUBUCURESTI 20 JUN 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships p
LN/ORD  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/ORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
_—
)\/\?/ 200 m - Heptathlon
P 200 m - Heptathlon
Heptathlon WJR 6542 KLUFT Carolina 1983 SWE  MUNCHEN 10 AUG 2002
Heptathlon AJR 5868 ROBBESON Justine 1985 RSA  GROSSETO 17 JUL 2004
Heptathlon CR 5366 SIMPSON Margaret 1981 GHA  TUNIS 1999
WJR 22.11 FELIX Allyson 1985 USA  CIUDAD DE ME 03 MAY 2003
AJR 22.52 ONYALI OMAGBENI Mary 1968 NGR ROME 03 SEP 1987
CR 23.40 ATANGANA Delphine 1984 CMR  GAROUA 2003
07 MAR 2015 18:20
07/03/2015 18:20
2 355 EL GHALI Nezha MAR
3 251 AINOUCHE Ania ALG
4 432 MARC Celine MRI
5 369 KRUQUER Kaiqgtion NAM
6 358 KILLOU Nahid MAR
7 394 DU TOIT Nienka RSA
8 387 OSINBANJO Temidayo NGR
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
22.11 FELIXAllyson 1985 USA CIUDAD DE ME 03 MAY 2003 11.45 WHITNEY Kaylin 1998  USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014
22.19 BOCHINANatalya 1962  RUS MOSKVA 30 JUL 1980 22.49 ASHER-SMITHDina 1995  GBR ZURICH 14 AUG 2014
22.37 RIEGER-GUNTHERSabine 1963 GER COTTBUS 26 JUN 1982 22.61 BROWN Brittany 1995 USA FAYETTEVILLE 31 MAY 2014
22.42 WALTHERGesine 1962 GER POTSDAM 29 AUG 1981 22.95 WASHINGTONAriana 1996  USA cLovis 07 JUN 2014
22.43 KNIGHT Bianca 1989  USA NEW YORK CIT 31 MAY 2008 22.96 MARTINJada 1995  USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014
22.45 BREUERGtit 1972  GERKOLN 08 SEP 1991 23.02 WIMBLEY Shakima 1995 USA CHAPELHILL 19 APR 2014
22.45 MILLER Shaunae 1994  BAH FREEPORT 22 JUN 2013 23.12 BROWN Aaliyah 1995 USA LEXINGTON 18 MAY 2014
22.49 WHITNEY Kaylin 1998  USA EUGENE 06 JUL 2014 23.12 HILL Candace 1999  USA ROCK HILL 06 JUL 2014
2251 KRABBEKatrin 1969 GERBERLIN 13 SEP 1988 23.15 BAISDENKendall 1995  USA LUBBOCK 17 MAY 2014
22.52 ONYALI-OMAGBEMIiMary 1968 NGRROMA 03 SEP 1987 23.16 TENORIOAngela 1996  ECU EUGENE 24 JUL 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships ~

CAA

DAILY PROGRAM 07 MAR 2015
LISTE DES COMPETITIONS DU JOUR 07 MAR 2015

SURNAME & NAME
NOM ET PRENOM

NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.

800 m - Men - First Round

800 m - Hommes - Premier Tour

WJIR 1:41.73 AMOS Nijel 1994 BOT LONDON 09 AUG 2012
AJR 1:41.73 AMOS Nijel 1994 BOT LONDON 09 AUG 2012
CR 1:46.62 AMAN Mohamed 1994 ETH GABORONE 2011
HEAT 10F3 07 MAR 2015 18:30
SERIE 1 DES 3 07/03/2015 18:30
2 22 GABAUKITE Gorata BOT 1:51.19
3 204 HUSSEIN HASSAN Mohamed SOM 2:03.22
4 227 CHAMA Godfrey ZAM 1:51.00
5 133 RONOH Patrick Kiprotich KEN
6 210 ABDELWAHAB Adam SUD 1:48.20
7 108 TURA WAYO Temam ETH 1:47.40
8 206 CHOOL Nywalo SSD
HEAT 20F3 07 MAR 2015 18:38
SERIE 2 DES 3 07/03/2015 18:38
2 207 JOSIPH Akon SSD
3 142 DLOUHRI Jaouad MAR 1:46.75
4 224 BALIMUMITI Geoffrey UGA 1:50.78
5 152 KAYENTAO Amadou MLI 1:53.16
6 13 SANGAHANLI Avelino ANG
7 45 ABDI ADEN Abdi DJI 1:52.00 h
8 213 HAMID Elhadi SuUD 1:49.55
HEAT 30F3 07 MAR 2015 18:46
SERIE 3 DES 3 07/03/2015 18:46
2 128 KOECH Jonan Kiprotich KEN
3 203 HUSSEIN HASSAN Ahmed SOM 2:08.30
4 238 MUTSETSE Nyasha ZIM 1:50.98
5 148 OUSSAMA Nabil MAR 1:48.25
6 114 MARONG Demba GAM 1:53.80
7 105 TERACHA BEGNA Mengistu ETH 1:47.40
8 46 ABDIFATAH DAHER Awaleh DJI 1:52.00 h
Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |
1:41.73 AMOSNijel 1994 BOT LONDON 09 AUG 2012 1:43.95 KIPKETERAlfred 1996  KEN EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
1:42.37 AMANMohammed 1994 ETH BRUXELLES 06 SEP 2013 1:44.69 BIWOTT Robert Kiptoo 1996  KEN SHANGHAI 18 MAY 2014
1:42.53 KITUM Timothy 1994  KEN LONDON 09 AUG 2012 1:45.14 MASIKONDEJoshua Tiampat 1996 ~ KEN EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
1:42.69 KAKIAbubaker 1989 SUD osLo 06 JUN 2008 1:45.65 ALMGRENAndreas 1995 SWEEUGENE 27 JUL 2014
1:43.13 ROTICH Abraham Kipchirch 1993  BRN MONACO 20 JUL 2012 1:45.92 CHERUIYOT Timothy 1995  KEN NAIROBI 25 JUN 2014
1:43.40 KOSENCHA Leonard Kirwa 1994  KEN MONACO 20 JUL 2012 1:45.99 ANDRE Thiago 1995 BRA SAO PAULO 02 AUG 2014
1:43.64 KIMUTAIJapheth 1978  KEN ZURICH 13 AUG 1997 1:46.23 UMAR Jena 1995 ETH EUGENE 27 JUL 2014
1:43.81 MELLY Edwin Kiplagat 1994  KEN RIETI 09 SEP 2012 1:46.50 RODRIGUESLucas 1995 BRA SAO PAULO 12 OCT 2014
1:43.99 MUTUA David Mutinda 1992  KEN MONACO 22 JUL 2011 1:46.78 FRANZMAIRNikolaus 1995 AUT REGENSBURG 07 JUN 2014
1:44.02 MANSOORBelal Ali 1988 BRNRIETI 09 SEP 2007 1:46.84 MUTAI Patrick Kipchirchi 1996  KEN NAIROBI 25 JUN 2014
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships p
LN/ORD  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/IORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
/'Q H
,:g 5000 m - Women - Final
\ 5000 m - Dames - Finale
WJIR 14:30.88 DIBABA Tirunesh 1985 ETH  BERGEN 11 JUN 2004
AJR 14:30.88 DIBABA Tirunesh 1985 ETH  BERGEN 11 JUN 2004
CR 15:54.66 CHEPKOECH Caroline 1994 KEN  GABORONE 2011
07 MAR 2015 18:55
07/03/2015 18:55
1 346 MATEIKO Valentina KEN
2 430 CHESANG Stella UGA 15:53.85
3 316 LEWETEGN Sintayehu ETH 16:15.80
4 260 NIYOMWUNGERE Francine BDI
5 335 MAMO WOLDU Etagegn ETH 16:16.10
6 259 NAHIMANA Cavaline BDI 16:33.00 h
7 276 TATAH Carine CMR
8 339 CHEBET Emily KEN
[ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
14:30.88 DIBABATIrunesh 1985 ETH BERGEN 11 JUN 2004 14:52.67 HEROYE Alemitu 1995 ETH ROMA 05 JUN 2014
14:35.18 EJIGU Sentayehu 1985 ETH BERGEN 11 JUN 2004 15:00.19 TIROP Agnes Jebet 1995 KEN ROMA 05 JUN 2014
14:39.96 YIN Lili 1979  CHN SHANGHAI 23 OCT 1997 15:10.46 HAWI Alemitu 1996 ETH EUGENE 23 JUL 2014
14:43.29 ANTENEHEmebet 1992 ETH osLo 09 JUN 2011 15:11.42 WOLDU Etagegn 1996 ETH ROMA 05 JUN 2014
14:45.33 LAN Lixin 1979  CHN SHANGHAI 21 OCT 1997 15:32.29 SPENCERKate 1995 AUS SYDNEY 15 MAR 2014
14:45.71 SONG Liging 1980 CHN SHANGHAI 21 OCT 1997 15:33.74 OTA Kotona 1995 JPN YOKOHAMA 15 NOV 2014
14:45.90 JIANGBo 1977  CHN NANJING 24 OCT 1995 15:34.25 WAITHIRAMariam 1996 KEN YOKOHAMA 15 NOV 2014
14:45.98 KORIKWIANGPauline Chemn 1988 KEN osLO 02 JUN 2006 15:37.63 MORITAKaori 1995 JPN ABASHIRI 06 JUL 2014
14:46.71 BARSOSIOsally 1978 KEN BRUXELLES 22 AUG 1997 15:37.94 SEKINE Hanami 1996 JPN ABASHIRI 06 JUL 2014
14:47.13 CHERONOMercy 1991 KEN SHANGHAI 23 MAY 2010 15:40.40n GEBRESLASEGotytom 1995 ETH ADDIS ABABA 12 JUN 2014
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships p
1Z'Mm\r-w
DAILY PROGRAM 07 MAR 2015
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/IORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
B 7 H
/;’%?);%v 4 x 100 Relay - Women - Final
3 . .
7 4 x 100 Relais - Dames - Finale
WJIR 43.29 UNITED STATES "BLUE" JUN USA EUGENE 08 AUG 2006
AJR 43.44 NIGERIA NGR NAIROBI 09 AUG 1987
CR 45.73 NIGERIA NGR IBADAN 1997
07 MAR 2015 19:20
07/03/2015 19:20
2 NIGERIA NGR
371 ABOLAJI Omotayo - 373 ADIAKEREHWA Blessing - 376 ALPHONSUS Aniekeme - 382 BRUME Ese - 377 AMUSAN OLUWATOBI
3 ETHIOPIA ETH
307 FREW Fayo - 315 KEDIR Besa - 306 EMAGNU Mintamir - 312 KEBEDE Abise - 308 KEBEDE Tsige
4 SOUTH AFRICA RSA
404 THOMAS Tamzyn - 393 DU PLOOY Simone - 397 HAUPT Robyn - 400 JOHNSON Carla - 402 MAGERMAN Gizelle
5 MOROCCO MAR
355 EL GHALI Nezha - 358 KILLOU Nahid - 362 SIBA Ghizlane - 351 ADI Samira - 350 EL ALAOUI Fatima Zahra
6 EGYPT
271 MOHAMED ASW Basant - 289 MOHAMED SAMIR OWIS Esraa - 281 AMR GABER AHMED Lina - 273 GAMAL AHMED Salma - HAS
\ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 | World Junior 2014 list as at 05/03/2015 |
43.29 UNITED STATES "BLUE" JUN USA EUGENE 08 AUG 2006 43.46 UNITED STATES JUNIOR USA EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
43.38 UNITED STATES JUNIOR USA TAMPA 11 JUL 1999 43.97 JAMAICA JUNIOR JAM EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
43.40 JAMAICA JUNIOR JAM KINGSTON 21 JUL 2002 44.23 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO JUNI TTO MORELIA 04 JUL 2014
43.42 GERMANY JUNIOR GER TALLINN 24 JUL 2011 44.60a LOUISIANA ‘A’ USA ALBUQUERQUE 07 JUN 2014
43.44ANIGERIA JUNIOR NGR NAIROBI 09 AUG 1987 44.61 BRAZIL JUNIOR BRA EUGENE 25 JUL 2014
43.48 GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REP. J GDR SUDBURY 31 JUL 1988 44.65 GERMANY JUNIOR GER EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
43.68 FRANCE JUNIOR FRA GROSSETO 18 JUL 2004 44.66 GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. JUN GBR MANNHEIM 06 JUL 2014
43.78 UNITED STATES "RED" JUNI USA EUGENE 08 AUG 2006 44.80 JAMAICA YOUTH JAM FORT-DE-FRAN 20 APR 2014
43.81 GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. JUN GBRRIETI 21 JUL 2013 44.98 NEW ERA TC'A’ USA MCCOMB 26 JUN 2014
43.87 USSR JUNIOR URS LENINGRAD 20 JUN 1987 45.02 SWITZERLAND JUNIOR SUI EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
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CAA 12th African Junior )
Athletics Championships p
LN/ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC DATE OF BIRTH S.BEST P.BEST
CLR/IORD DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT DATE DE NAISS. INSCR. PERS.
B 7 H
/;’%?);%v 4 x 100 Relay - Men - Final
3 - -
7 4 x 100 Relais - Hommes - Finale
WJIR 38.66 UNITED STATES JUNIOR USA GROSSETO 18 JUL 2004
AJR 39.51 COTE D'IVOIRE Clv BOUAKE 22 JUL 1995
CR 39.51 COTE D'IVOIRE Clv BOUAKE 1995
FINAL 07 MAR 2015 19:35
FINALE 07/03/2015 19:35
[ World Junior list All-Time as at 05/03/2015 [ Junior World list 2014 as at 05/03/2015 |
38.66 UNITED STATES JUNIOR USA GROSSETO 18 JUL 2004 38.70 UNITED STATES JUNIOR USA EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
38.97 JAMAICA JUNIOR JAM BARCELONA 14 JUL 2012 39.02 JAPAN JUNIOR JPN EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
39.01 JAPAN JUNIOR JPN BARCELONA 13 JUL 2012 39.12 JAMAICA JUNIOR JAM EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
39.05 GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. JUN GBR SANTIAGODE 22 OCT 2000 39.35 CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL JAM KINGSTON 29 MAR 2014
39.17 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO JUNI TTO KINGSTON 21 JUL 2002 39.51 PR OF CHINA JUNIOR CHN EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
39.25 GERMANY JUNIOR GER SCHWECHAT 28 AUG 1983 39.66 NIGERIA JUNIOR NGR EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
39.29 BRAZIL JUNIOR BRA BARCELONA 13 JUL 2012 39.72 JAMAICA COLLEGE JUNIOR JAM PHILADELPHIA 26 APR 2014
39.31 POLAND JUNIOR POL BARCELONA 13 JUL 2012 39.74 THAILAND JUNIOR THA TAIPEI CITY 14 JUN 2014
39.33 FRANCE JUNIOR FRA SANTIAGODE 22 OCT 2000 39.91 CHINESE TAIPEI JUNIOR TPE TAIPEI CITY 14 JUN 2014
39.34 AUSTRALIA JUNIOR AUS BARCELONA 13 JUL 2012 39.92 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO JUNI TTO EUGENE 26 JUL 2014
Addis Ababa (ETH) 5th - 8th march 2015 PRG/1
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